## June 01, 2020

The Irwin County Board of Commissioners had its monthly meeting on June 01, 2020. The meeting was held at the Courthouse in the Courtroom; at the meeting were Chairman Joey Whitley, Commissioner Aldene Tyson, Commissioner Chris Paulk, Commissioner Barron Jones, Attorney Warren Mixon, Ronnie McCurdy-Probate Judge, James Mobley, Octavius Spikes-Assistant Road Superintendent, Billy Leverett, Scott Spivey, Alison Hernandez, Mayor Matt Seale, Luke Roberts-Reporter and County Clerk Patricia Battle.

The meeting was called to order at 6:00p.m. Commissioner Tyson said the prayer, and everyone pledged the flag.

Commissioner Tyson made a motion to relax the agenda. Commissioner Paulk seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Commissioner Tyson made a motion to approve the minutes. Commissioner Paulk seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Scott Spivey did a presentation on the launch of the County's website.

Commissioner Jones made a motion to forward the zoning change (two acres to one acre) to the Zoning board. Commissioner Paulk seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried

Commissioner Paulk made a motion to allow the attorney to research the closing of Raven Rd. and Gull Ln. per the request of Ricky McWhorter. Commissioner Tyson seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Commissioner Tyson made a motion to officially announce Octavius Spikes as the road superintendent. Commissioner Paulk seconded the motion. Commissioner Tyson and Commissioner Paulk were in favor. Commissioner Jones was opposed. Motion carried.

Commissioner Tyson made a motion to adjourn. Commissioner Jones seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Meeting reconvened.

Commissioner Paulk made a motion to recommend to the hospital board that Shirlene Royal be appointed to fill the vacancy on the hospital board. Commissioner Tyson seconded the motion. All were in favor. Motion carried.

Now we stand adjourned.

	Joey Whitley, Chairman  Aldene Tyson, Vice-Chairman
	Barron Jones, Commissioner
Attest: Patricia Battle, County Clerk	Chris G. Paulk, Commissioner